No. MSDE-1/2022-Deputation Government of India Ministry of Skill Development & Entrepreneurship

Shram Shakti Bhawan,Rafi Marg New Delhi-110001, Dated 30 .12.2022

OFFICE ORDER

Consequent upon his selection to the post of Assistant Commissioner/ Deputy Assessor and Collector in MCD, on deputation initially for a period of one year (extendable) or until further orders, whichever is earlier, vide Municipal Corporation's letter No. F11(59)/CED/MCD/SO-I/2022/2817 dated 21.10.2022, Shri Parveen KumarTyagi, Deputy Director is relieved of his duties in this Ministry w.e.f. 30.12.2022 (A/N). The officer is clear from vigilance angle.

- 2. The deputation is subject to the Terms & Conditions of Deputation issued by the DoP&T OM from time to time.
- 3. This issues with the approval of competent authority.

(Ashutosh Misra)

Under Secretary to the Government of India

Tel: 011-23465890

To

Sh. Parveen Kumar Tyagi, Deputy Director, MSDE (He may kindly submit to Establishment Section, No demand certificate or NOC from GA, NIC and other concerned sections by 30.12.2022).

Copy to:

- 1. Additional PS to HM, SDE
- 2. OSD to HMoS, SDE
- 3. Additional PS to HMoS, SDE
- 4. Sr. PPS to Secretary, MSDE
- 5. Sr. PPS to DG, DGT
- 6. A.O, Central Establishment Department, Municipal Corporation of Delhi, 22nd Floor & E-1 Block DR, SHYAMA PRASAD MUKHERJEE CIVIC CENTRE, JAWAHARLAL NEHRU MARG, NEW DELHI-110002
- 7. PPS to SEA(NS)/JS(SSP)/JS(VKS)/JS&FA
- 8. All DS/Director/JD, MSDE
- 9. All US/DD/SO/AD, MSDE
- 10. Pay & Accounts Office, MSDE, New Delhi
- 11. Hindi section for Hindi translation of the order
- 12. NIC with request to close eoffice account of the officer
- 13. Drawing and Disbursing Officer, MSDE, New Delhi
- 14. Drawing and Disbursing Officer, DGT, New Delhi
- 15. Guard file/personal file/service book